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BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2010-2013
TERM ENDING 2013
Jean Greene

Director of Library Services

Hinds Community College

(Two-year)

34175 Hwy 18

Utica, MS  39154

601-885-7034 PH

601-885-8453 FX

jbgreene@hindscc.edu
LaVerne McLaughlin (Secretary)
Director of Library Services
Albany State University
(Public)
504 College Drive
Albany, GA  31705
229-430-4799 PH
229-430-4803 FX
laverne.mclaughlin@asurams.edu
Blanche Sanders

Dean of University Libraries

Alcorn University

(1890’s)

1000 ASU Drive

Alcorn State, MS 39096

601-877-6350 PH

601-877-3885 FX

blanche@alcorn.edu


Theodosia Shields 

Library Director 

North Carolina Central University 
(At Large)
1801 Fayetteville Street 

Durham, NC  27707

919-530-5233 PH 

919-530-7612 FX 
tshields@nccu.edu
TERM ENDING 2013 (cont.)

Joan Williams

Director of Library Services
Bennett College

(Private)
900 East Washington St
Greensboro, NC  27401
336-517-2141 PH
336-517-2144 FX

jwilliams@bennett.edu

Mary Jo Fayoyin (Chair)
Director of Library Services 
Savannah State University
(At Large)
3219 College Street
Savannah, GA  31404      

912-358-4329 PH

912-356-2874 FX        fayoyinm@savannahstate.edu
Cynthia Henderson (Vice-Chair)
Executive Director 
Louis Stokes Health Sciences Library
Howard University 
(Private)
501 W. Street, NW
Washington, DC  20059
202-884-1723 PH
202-884-1733 FX
cynthia.henderson@howard.edu

TERM ENDING 2012

Sheila Stuckey (Treasurer)
Director of Libraries

Kentucky State University
(At Large)
400 East Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40601

502-597-6852 PH

502-597-5068 FX
sheila.stuckey@kysu.edu
TERM ENDING 2012 (cont.)
Adrienne C. Webber

Dean, Library & Information Services

South Carolina State University
(Public)
300 College Street NE

P.O. Box 7491

Orangeburg, SC 29117

803-536-8638 PH

803-536-8902 FX

awebber1@scsu.edu
TERM ENDING 2011
Loretta Parham (Past Board Chair)

Director and CEO 

Atlanta University Center 
(Private)
111 James P. Brawley Drive, SW

Atlanta, GA  30314

404-978-2018 PH

404-577-5158 FX

Lparham@auctr.edu
EX-OFFICIO
Pauletta Bracy
Assistant Professor
North Carolina Central University

SLIS

P.O. Box 19586

Durham, NC  27707

919-530-5047 PH

919-530-6402 FX

pbracy@nccu.edu
Kate Nevins 

Chief Executive Officer 

Lyrasis 

1438 Peachtree St. NW 

Suite 200

Atlanta, GA  30309
404-892-0943 PH

404-892-7879 FX

Kate.nevins@lyrasis.org
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